Cash Receipts and Cash Payments. This ASU makes eight targeted changes to how cash receipts and cash payments
are presented and classified in the statement of cash flows. This ASU is effective for us on January 1, 2018 and
adoption will be applied on retrospective basis unless it is impracticable to apply, in which case we would be required
to apply the ASU prospectively as of the earliest date practicable. We are currently evaluating the impact of our
pending adoption of this ASU on our consolidated financial statements and related disclosures.

10

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

17

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(Unaudited)

Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

Correction and Reclassifications

A previously reported correction and certain reclassifications made to our condensed consolidated statement of
operations for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2015 are as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended September 30, 2015

As Previously

Reported

Adjustments /

Reclassifications

(1)

Adjustments /

Reclassifications

(2) As Adjusted
(In Thousands)

Net sales $157,685 $ 5,932 $ (75,050 ) $ 88,567
Cost of sales $144,406 $ 8,031 $ (52,072 ) $ 100,365
Gross profit $13,279 $ (2,099 ) $ (22,978 ) $ (11,798 )
Selling, general and administrative expense $29,382 $ (2,345 ) $ (15,435 ) $ 11,602
Provision for losses on accounts receivable $(161 ) $ 246 $ (85 ) $ —

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015

As Previously

Reported

Adjustments /

Reclassifications

(1)

Adjustments /

Reclassifications

(2) As Adjusted
(In Thousands)

Net sales $534,202 $ 20,558 $ (207,090 ) $ 347,670
Cost of sales $443,682 $ 26,440 $ (144,069 ) $ 326,053
Gross profit $90,520 $ (5,882 ) $ (63,021 ) $ 21,617
Selling, general and administrative expense $89,598 $ (5,612 ) $ (46,638 ) $ 37,348
Provision for losses on accounts receivable $352 $ (270 ) $ (82 ) $ —

(1)

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

18

Previously Reported Correction and Reclassifications – As discussed in our significant accounting policies note to
our audited consolidated financial statements included in our August Form 8-K, in the fourth quarter of 2015, we
corrected and reclassified certain shipping and handling costs associated with our Chemical Business.  In addition,
we reclassified the provision for losses on accounts receivable to selling, general and administrative expenses
(“SG&A”).  We revised our condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three and nine months ended